TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iBattery.com, LLC		111/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electrochem Commercial Power Delaware, Inc.
Street Address:	9645 Wehrle Drive
City:	Clarence
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2300445	IBATTERY.COM IB
Registration Number:	2337264	IBATTERY.COM
Registration Number:	2263081	VIRTUALLYALL THE POWER YOU NEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716 856 4000

Email: dprincip@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Principe - Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 1: The Guaranty Building
Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Principe
Signature:	/david principe/
	TRADEMARK

900092851 REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0028

Date:	11/28/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=mms ibattery assignment#page1.tif source=mms ibattery assignment#page2.tif source=mms ibattery assignment#page3.tif source=mms ibattery assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, iBattery.com, LLC ("Assignor"), a New Jersey limited liability company, has used, is using and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A to this Assignment (the "iBattery Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the iBattery Trademarks, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, claims or encumbrances of any kind; and

WHEREAS, Electrochem Commercial Power Delaware, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 9645 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the iBattery Trademarks and the applications and registrations of the iBattery Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, claims or encumbrances of any kind, all right, title and interest in and to the iBattery Trademarks, throughout the world, and in and to the applications and registrations of the iBattery Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the iBattery Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

iBattery.com, LLC

Dated: November 16, 2007

Name: Mark F. Schmit

Title: President & CEO

EXHIBIT A

iBattery Trademarks

See attached.

000160/09953 BFLODOCS 2126377v1

Update on "Malorka"....Ritter and his team started to trademark "ibattery" in 1999 and then abandoned it...and iBattery.com IB (the logo) was originally registered under Malorka's name but we changed it and the current owner is tBattery.com/Teterboro address). Called USPTO 10/10/07 and TICRS means "Trademark image Capture & Retrieval System" and all it means is that USPTO is capturing any images of documents and samples that go with the file...basically they are behind in their work and they are just catching up on making the files complete.

								,
RADEMARK	DATE	##	REG. #	REG. DATE	STATUS DATE	STATUS	OWNER	COMMENTS
EAC	12/1/1989	12/1/1989 74006675 1614256	1614256	9/18/1990	2/13/2001	This registration has been renewed.	ENGINEERED ASSEMBLIES CORPORATION	2007-10-02 - Case File In TICRSneed to determine what this
IBATTERY.COM IB	7/11/1897	75322660	2300445	7/11/1997 75322660 2300445 12/14/1999	3/6/2006	Section 8 and 15 affidavits have been accepted and acknowledged.	IBATTERY.COM LLC (Teterboro address)	This is the iBattery logo. 2006-06-06 - Case File In TICRSneed to determine what this
BATTERY.COM	4/6/1998	75462515 2337264	2337264	4/4/2000	6/21/2005	Section 8 and 15 affidavits have been accepted and	iBattery.com,	= ace
VIRTUALLYALL THE POWER YOU NEED	6/17/1998 75503923 2263084	75503923	2263084	7/2014 ppp		Section 8 and 15 affidavits have been	iBattery.com,	2007-07-10 - Case File
POWERING A WORLD ON THE						acknowledged.	(Nutley address)	determine what this
MOVE	9/10/1998	75551797 2	2915423	1/4/2005	1/4/2005	Registered.	EAC Corporation	
DR. VOLTAGE	11/6/2000 78034043	78034043			9/12/2002	Abandoned-Failure To Respond Or Late Response	EAC Corporation	AC Corporation abandoned per MFS
INTEGRATED POWER SOLUTIONS	10/4/2004 78493711 3143685	8493711 3		9/12/2006	9/12/2006 Registered	Registered.	EAC Corporation	2006-09-12 - Registered - Supptemental Register
IPS PROVIDER	5/4/2005. 7	78622175			7/5/2006	Abandoned-Failure To Respond Or Late Response	EAC Corporation	abandoned per MFS
ONE SUPPLIER ONE WARRANTY	5/2/2006 7	78874158			7/24/2007	ι has been for	EAC Corporation	Unless appased by someone, this should he registered soon
ips	5/2/2006 7	78874186			7/17/2007 F	ction making fusal to fusak has mark has	EAC Corporation	email sent to MFS with refusal attached and info on how to appeal

Frede Marks

64 spreng 35

RECORDED: 11/28/2007